

DATE: November 26, 2019 **Number:** 37
TO: All Well Sense Health Plan Providers
FROM: Well Sense Health Plan
SUBJECT: **December Network Notifications**

December Network Notifications

The following Well Sense Health Plan medical policies will be updated and the revised documents will be effective on 02/01/20:

1. Cochlear Implants, OCA 3.301
2. Continuous Glucose Monitoring Systems, Artificial Pancreas Device Systems and Insulin Delivery Devices, OCA 3.966 (Notable Administrative Changes only Effective 12/01/19)
3. Functional Therapy for a Member Age 20 or Younger in the Outpatient Setting, Including Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy and/or Speech Therapy, OCA 3.531
4. Occupational Therapy for a Member Age 21 or Older in the Outpatient Setting, OCA 3.543
5. Photochemotherapy and Phototherapy for Dermatological Conditions in the Outpatient Setting, OCA 3.39
6. Physical Therapy for a Member Age 21 or Older in the Outpatient Setting, OCA 3.544
7. Speech Therapy, Language Therapy, Voice Therapy or Auditory Rehabilitation for a Member Age 21 or Older in the Outpatient Setting, OCA 3.542

General Information

These policies and prior authorization requirements are applicable for members enrolled in a Well Sense Health Plan product. All Well Sense Health Plan medical policies are located on the Provider's page at www.wellsense.org under the Policies link. If you do not have Web access, you may contact

Network Notification



your provider relations representative for a copy of the policies. The updated policies listed above will be posted on the website and available from your provider relations representative on December 1, 2019.

Questions?

If you have any questions about this Network Notification, please contact your dedicated Provider Relations Consultant or call the Provider Line at 877-957-1300, option 3. All Well Sense Health Plan [Network Notifications and Reimbursement Policies](#) are available online at wellsense.org.

Cochlear Implants